H Charl -Mecklenb
, City of Charlotte Goverrment Center
a» 600 East 4th Street

CITY OF Charlotte, NC 28202

CHARLOTTE
Legislation Text

File #: 15-15184, Version: 1

Upper Taggart Creek Outfall Replacement Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $2,598,720 to Park Construction of North Carolina, Inc. for Upper

Taggart Creek Outfall Replacement project.

Staff Resource(s):

Angela Charles, Charlotte Water
David Czerr, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation

= This project includes the replacement of approximately 10,000 linear feet of sanitary sewer
ranging in sizes from eight-inch to 36-inch serving the customers located near Billy Graham
Parkway and West Boulevard (Council District 3). This project will include a deep excavation (40 to
50 feet deep) and tunneling methods to install a 36-inch sanitary sewer.

= This change order is needed due to exceeding the anticipated rock quantities. Originally, 13,000
cubic yards of rock was estimated. This was exceeded by approximately 16,000 cubic yards.

= On February 24, 2020, City Council approved a contract with Park Construction of North Carolina,
Inc. for construction of the Upper Taggart Creek Outfall Replacement project.

= The unit price for cubic yard of rock provided by the contractor will not change for the overage.

* The new total value of the contract is $19,365,585.36.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this Change Order will be performed by Park Construction of North Carolina,
Inc. and their existing subcontractors (Part D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/12/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

